RENO COUNTY TOWNSHIP OFFICERS

* = Still pending information
Trustee and Treasurer will be elected in 2024.
Clerk will be elected in 2022.

ALBION
Trustee
Treasurer
Clerk

ARLINGTON
Trustee
Treasurer
Clerk

BELL
Trustee
Treasurer
Clerk

CASTLETON
Trustee
Treasurer
Clerk

CENTER
Trustee
Treasurer
Clerk

CLAY
Trustee
Treasurer
Clerk

ENTERPRISE
Trustee
Treasurer
Clerk

GRANT
Trustee
Treasurer
Clerk

GROVE
Trustee
Treasurer
Clerk

HAVEN
Trustee
Treasurer
Clerk

Donald Bergkamp |1
Douglas R. Schrag
Darren Seyb

Rickey Robertson
Freeman Yoder
Scott Schoenecker

Alan Cole
Lyle Wayne Toews
John Brady

James Keeler
Nick Egli
Paul Otto

Dale Love
Keith L. Nisly
Abner Schmucker

Roy McComas
Jack Higgins

Revised 5/8/2023

1012 W Smoots Creek Rd
22419 S Valley Pride Rd
27406 S Whiteside Rd

18310 S Fairview Rd
15006 W Irish Creek Rd
17219 S Bone Springs Rd

24804 S Avery Rd
27116 S Lerado Rd
27309 W Pretty Prairie Rd

4315 W Arlington Rd
2111 E Irish Creek Rd
2516 E Castleton Rd

14010 W Lake Cable Rd
301 W D PO Box 93
6914 W Mills Ave

601 N Mourn
606 N Mayfield Rd

Matt Blackburn — pending commissioner approval

Stan Wagler
Jerry R Nuest
Bill Zimmerman

Verton Miller
Patrick Henke
Angela Davenport

Larry Preisser
Legion Gordy
Christina Hansen

Jimmy D Schmidt
Mary J Andresen
Linda Yutzy

19409 W Clark Rd
2709 N Bone Springs Rd
108 N Fairview Rd

5708 W 50" Ave
8316 W 951" Ave
5205 N Pennington Rd

31308 W Arlington Rd
17514 S Raymond Rd
33806 W Fountain Green Rd

12904 E Lake Cable Rd
12 Southland Dr
14405 S Obee Rd

Pretty Prairie
Pretty Prairie
Pretty Prairie

Arlington
Arlington
Arlington

Cunningham
Penalosa
Langdon

Hutchinson
Hutchinson
Hutchinson

Partridge
Partridge
Hutchinson

Hutchinson
Hutchinson

Abbyville
Abbyville
Nickerson

Hutchinson
Nickerson
Hutchinson

Sylvia
Turon
Turon

Haven
Haven
Haven

67570
67570
67570

67514
67514
67514

67035
67121
67583

67501
67501
67501

67566
67566
67501

67501
67501

67510
67510
67561

67502
67561
67502

67581
67583
67583

67543
67543
67543

620-459-6285
620-931-8042
620-459-6834

620-538-3254
620-694-9111
620-669-7175

620-596-2516
620-532-3534
620-491-2365

620-727-5941
620-664-3454
316-765-4397

620-727-0056
620-200-0854
620-694-6512

620-694-7125
620-662-8630

620-286-5298
620-286-5314
620-474-3998

620-727-5238
620-727-3100
620-694-6081

620-243-4214
620-899-1510
620-727-1138

620-465-3345
620-465-3468
316-641-0771



HAYES
Trustee
Treasurer
Clerk

HUNTSVILLE
Trustee
Treasurer
Clerk

LANGDON
Trustee
Treasurer

Clerk

LINCOLN
Trustee
Treasurer
Clerk

LITTLE RIVER

Trustee
Treasurer
Clerk

LODA
Trustee
Treasurer
Clerk

MEDFORD
Trustee
Treasurer
Clerk

MEDORA
Trustee
Treasurer
Clerk

MIAMI
Trustee
Treasurer
Clerk

NINNESCAH
Trustee
Treasurer
Clerk

PLEVNA
Trustee
Treasurer
Clerk

Bruce Figger
Steve Schweizer
Luann Conrad

Brent Fowler
Seth Beck
James Combs

Heath Hewitt
Randy Smith

Brad A Schmidt

Cameron S. Peirce
Carl Eash
Craig Smith

Levi Prieb
Chuck Smith
Bill Tracy

Harry Mark Milford
Rhonda Harrel
Steve Latham

Danny Schmitt
Geoffrey Burgess
Tony Railsback

Russell Robinson
Steve Thetford
Matt Hoffman

Kevin Schwertfeger
Gary Geesling
Jeffrey Schwertfeger

David Graber
Tammy Graber
Brandon Horsch

Fhomas-Delzer Resigned
Ray Johnson
Mente-Bowen-Declined

2918 Brownlee Rd
30716 W 17t Ave
33607 W Clark Rd

28511 W lllinois
904 S Andre Rd
25705 W Illinois Ave

14001 S Andre Rd

PO Box 241

19914 S Lerado Rd
24807 W Lake Cable Rd

6009 W Red Rock Rd
3403 W Long View Rd
4209 W Long View Rd

9017 N Buhler Rd
10413 E 30t Ave
10401 N Victory Rd

25605 S Peace Rd
27709 S Hodge Rd
25619 S Sego Rd

8006 N Peace Rd
19413 W 69th
21412 W 69t Ave

5709 N Kent Rd
816 E 82" Ave
3507 E 82 Ave

34918 W Silver Lake Rd
33909 W Sun City Rd
21918 S Salt Marsh Rd

24800 S Sand Creek Rd
24800 S Sand Creek Rd
22519 S Kent Rd

10909 S Andre Rd

Sylvia
Plevna
Sylvia

Plevna
Plevna
Plevna

Arlington
Arlington
Langdon

Arlington

Hutchinson
Hutchinson
Hutchinson

Buhler
Buhler
Inman

Kingman
Kingman
Kingman

Sterling
Sterling
Sterling

Buhler
Hutchinson
Hutchinson

Turon
Turon
Turon

Pretty Prairie
Pretty Prairie
Haven

Plevna

67581
67568
67581

67568
67568
67568

67514
67514
67583
67514

67501
67501
67501

67522
67522
67546

67068
67068
67068

67579
67579
67579

67522
67502
67502

67583
67583
67583

67570
67570
67543

67568

620-617-7141
620-486-2705
620-486-2410

620-286-5240
620-286-5209
620-727-3564

620-278-6407
620-728-3392

620-596-2405

620-727-1207
620-665-6738
785-639-5708

620-669-7503
620-543-2237
620-899-5613

620-532-1662
620-955-7176
316-529-8899

620-204-0149
620-204-0014
620-204-8018

620-727-5620
620-200-4284
620-662-3371

620-497-6512
620-497-6649
620-497-6611

620-200-1285
620-200-2771
316-650-1833

620-860-3656



RENO

Trustee James Dull 220 E 31

Treasurer Jason Tedder 4310 W Blanchard Ave
Clerk Greg Hoskinson 209 W 75" Ave
ROSCOE

Trustee Marsha B. Arpin 26215 S Centennial Rd
Treasurer Vacant

Clerk Michael R. Krehbiel 12118 W Boundary Rd

SALT CREEK(PO Box 314 Nickerson, KS 67561) for mailing
Trustee Todd Trostle 5215 N Centennial Rd

Treasurer Don Yoder 4105 S Riverton Rd
Clerk Layne White 3502 N Salem Rd
SUMNER

Trustee Stan Theis 11917 E Parallel Rd
Treasurer Keith Schmidt 21414 S Worthington Rd
Clerk Jennifer Cashman 10209 E Sunset Dr
SYLVIA

Trustee Stoney Bowen 32902 W Mills Ave
Treasurer Jeff Keesling 404 S Talbot St

Clerk Nelson Buckwalter 213 S Talbot

TROY

Trustee Brody Benson 11719 W Irish Creek Rd
Treasurer Paul Hershberger 9709 W Lakecable Rd
Clerk Loren Krehbiel 19501 S Herren Rd

South Hutch
Hutchinson
Hutchinson

Pretty Prairie

Pretty Prairie

Nickerson
Hutchinson
Nickerson

Haven
Mt. Hope
Mt. Hope

Sylvia
Sylvia
Sylvia

Partridge
Partridge
Pretty Prairie

VALLEY (mailing address — 4412 S Worthington Rd, Burrton, KS 67020) eff. 8/27/03

Trustee Frank Seck 8101 S Rayl Rd
Treasurer Robin Kilgore 6 N Kevin Lane

Clerk Chad Horton 6 N Kevin Lane
WALNUT

Trustee Norman Roth 5105 N Lerado Rd
Treasurer Linda Woodworth 9509 N Langdon Rd
Clerk Bryan Roelfs 27711 W 82" Ave
WESTMINSTER

Trustee Mickey Goetz 19110 W Long View Rd

Treasurer Steven Knoche 9406 S Hodge Rd
Clerk Greg Foster 17305 W Mills Ave
YODER

Trustee Sam Miller 5203 E Trail West Rd
Treasurer Brian Yutzy 7812 S Halstead
Clerk Dale Kauffman 8308 S Mayfield Rd

Burrton
Hutchinson
Hutchinson

Sterling
Sterling
Sterling

Abbyville
Abbyville
Abbyville

Haven
Hutchinson
Haven

67505
67501
67502

67570

67570

67561
67501
67561

67543
67108
67108

67581
67581
67581

67566
67566
67570

67020
67501
67501

67579
67579
67579

67510
67510
67510

67543
67501
67543

620-663-2421
620-727-5126
620-662-7783

620-459-6767

620-960-5539

620-422-5188
620-727-6075
620-422-5928

620-465-3860
316-445-2439
316-217-1790

620-486-3009
620-546-1659
620-486-2868

620-200-8409
620-727-2900
620-459-6537

620-615-0048
316-259-4846
620-341-1562

620-286-5555
620-278-2225
No Ph #

620-243-2769
620-899-4962
620-669-7571

620-727-6400
620-960-1383
620-465-2372





